Library Statistical Report for June 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
15,797 15,737 -0.4%
20,992 20,651 -1.6%
531 508 -4.3%

13 0 -100.0%
7,675 9,608 25.2%
490 454 -7.3%
141 88 -37.6%
45,639 47,046 3.1%
6,942 7,726 11.3%
2,635 2,658 0.9%
15,442 14,546 -5.8%
16,302 14,925 -8.4%
202 62 -69.3%
4,782 3,749 -21.6%
1,371 1,504 9.7%
179 138 -22.9%
5,401 4,318 -20.1%
1,502 1,159 -22.8%
33 22 -33.3%
1,509 2,250 49.1%
5,299 6,041 14.0%
61,599 59,098 -4.1%
16,597 17,080 2.9%
71,034 77,730 9.4%
553 425 -23.1%
88,184 95,235 8.0%
701 744 6.1%
7,259 6,932 -4.5%
13 29 123.1%
7,973 7,705 -3.4%
203,395 209,084 2.8%
876,219 888,266 1.37%
6,663 8,782 31.8%

Current
YTD

94,045
109,153
2,463
87
57,699
2,561
572

266,580

43,764
12,925
84,968
73,934
564
23,174
6,974
687
25,572
6,203
133
13,037
34,911

326,846

94,065
376,314
2,543

472,922

3,108
27,839

55

31,002
1,097,350

36,952



Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YD
Number of HOLDS placed 16,699 17,099 2.4% 100,134
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725 301,725
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net bookstock 301,279 301,005 -0.1% 301,005
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180 64,180
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net audiovisual materials 65,452 64,905 -0.8% 64,905
Total Net Materials 366,731 365,910 -0.2% 365,910
Days open during month 30 30 177
Door count 51,967 52,708 1.4% 298,024
Digital Media Lab 1,171 1,186 1.3% 5,613
ccpl2go 901 996 10.5% 5,218
Average daily circulation 6,780 6,969 2.8% 6,200
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,041
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 9,608
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0
CURRENT MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 18 227 125 2,203
AV 1 108 12 1,425
Children's 130 3,306 1,010 31,072
YA 20 293 97 5,551
Foundation 2 73 15 730
Other 1 157 12 670
TOTAL 172 4,164 1,271 41,651
PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH PREVIOUS Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 25 734 140 2,478
AV 1 90 13 1,730
Children's 128 3,816 970 30,114
YA 12 215 47 3,582
Foundation 5 208 27 986
Other 3 134 10 596
TOTAL 174 5,197 1,207 39,486
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,822 10,478
# of Stops 105 560
Doorcount (not included above) 996 5,850
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 71 38 0 109
MBOOK 387 928 60 1,375
MBOOK-AV 0 18 0 18
MCD-SPOKEN 12 1 0 13
MDVD 117 190 0 307
TOTALS 587 1,175 60 1,822



