Library Statistical Report for June 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	15,797	15,737	-0.4%	94,045
Fiction	20,992	20,651	-1.6%	109,153
Magazines/Vertical File	531	508	-4.3%	2,463
E-Books (Net Library)	13	0	-100.0%	87
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,675	9,608	25.2%	57,699
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	490	454	-7.3%	2,561
Interlibrary Loans	141	88	-37.6%	572
SUBTOTALAdult	45,639	47,046	3.1%	266,580
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	6,942	7,726	11.3%	43,764
Blu-Ray (Children's)	2,635	2,658	0.9%	12,925
DVDs (Adult)	15,442	14,546	-5.8%	84,968
DVDs (Children's)	16,302	14,925	-8.4%	73,934
DVDs (Young Adult)	202	62	-69.3%	564
CD Spoken (Adult)	4,782	3,749	-21.6%	23,174
CD Spoken (Children's)	1,371	1,504	9.7%	6,974
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	179	138	-22.9%	687
CD Music (Adult)	5,401	4,318	-20.1%	25,572
CD Music (Children's)	1,502	1,159	-22.8%	6,203
Games (Early Literacy)	33	22	-33.3%	133
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,509	2,250	49.1%	13,037
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	5,299	6,041	14.0%	34,911
SUBTOTALAV	61,599	59,098	-4.1%	326,846
Children's & Youth Services Circulation	<u>n</u>			
Non-Fiction	16,597	17,080	2.9%	94,065
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	71,034	77,730	9.4%	376,314
Magazines	553	425	-23.1%	2,543
SUBTOTALChildren's	88,184	95,235	8.0%	472,922
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	701	744	6.1%	3,108
Fiction	7,259	6,932	-4.5%	27,839
Magazines	13	29	123.1%	55
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	7,973	7,705	-3.4%	31,002
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	203,395	209,084	2.8%	1,097,350
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	876,219	888,266	1.37%	.,007,000
In-house usage (not in circ total)	6,663	8,782	31.8%	36,952
	-,	-,		,

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	Year	Year	<u>Change</u>	YTD
Number of HOLDS placed	16,699		2.4%	100,134
•	302,546		2.170	301,725
Beginning bookstock	·	301,723		301,723
Additions	0			
Withdrawals	0			
Net bookstock	301,279	301,005	-0.1%	301,005
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830			64,180
Additions	0	01,100		01,100
	_			
Withdrawals	0			
Net audiovisual materials	65,452	64,905	-0.8%	64,905
Total Net Materials	366,731	365,910	-0.2%	365,910
Days open during month	30			177
Door count	51,967	52,708	1.4%	298,024
Digital Media Lab	1,171	1,186	1.3%	5,613
ccpl2go	901	996	10.5%	5,218
Average daily circulation	6,780	6,969	2.8%	6,200
3	,	,		,
Break down by department (totals inc	luded ahove in cir	culation):		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all d	epartments	6,041		
Downloadable audio adult		0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	II denartments	9,608		
Downloadable E-Books adult	ii departiments	_		
		0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
	CURREN	T MONTH	CURRE	NT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING	# of programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
Adult	18	227	125	2,203
Adult AV	18 1	227 108	125 12	2,203 1,425
Adult	18 1 130	227 108 3,306	125 12 1,010	2,203
Adult AV	18 1	227 108	125 12	2,203 1,425
Adult AV Children's YA	18 1 130 20	227 108 3,306 293	125 12 1,010 97	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	18 1 130 20 2	227 108 3,306 293 73	125 12 1,010 97 15	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	18 1 130 20 2 1	227 108 3,306 293 73 157	125 12 1,010 97 15 12	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	18 1 130 20 2	227 108 3,306 293 73	125 12 1,010 97 15	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	18 1 130 20 2 1 172	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	18 1 130 20 2 1 172	227 108 3,306 293 73 157	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 <i>PREVIO</i> # of programs	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 rcluded above in	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 rcluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 rcluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 rcluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 reluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105 996	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197 circulation	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207 CURRENT Y-T-L 10,478 560 5,850	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105 996	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197 circulation	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207 CURRENT Y-T-I 10,478 560 5,850	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105 996 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197 circulation	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207 CURRENT Y-T-L 10,478 560 5,850 ms checked out YA	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105 996 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 71	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197 Circulation	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207 CURRENT Y-T-I 10,478 560 5,850	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105 996 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197 circulation	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207 CURRENT Y-T-L 10,478 560 5,850 ms checked out YA	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486
Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	18 1 130 20 2 1 172 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 1 128 12 5 3 174 cluded above in THIS MONTH 1,822 105 996 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 71	227 108 3,306 293 73 157 4,164 EAR MONTH # of attendees 734 90 3,816 215 208 134 5,197 Circulation	125 12 1,010 97 15 12 1,271 PREVIO # of programs 140 13 970 47 27 10 1,207 CURRENT Y-T-L 10,478 560 5,850 ms checked out YA 0	2,203 1,425 31,072 5,551 730 670 41,651 US Y-T-D # of attendees 2,478 1,730 30,114 3,582 986 596 39,486

87

TOTALS

1,175

1,822

MCD-SPOKEN

MDVD